

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-5423	Version:	1	Name:	Preform Traffic Control Systems, Ltd., Elk Grove Village, Illinois		
Туре:	Completion of Approval Reso			Status:	Approved		
File created:	8/21/2018		<b>,</b> ,	In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	9/26/2018			Final action:	9/26/2018		
Title:	PROPOSED C AND HIGHWA		ON OF		ON APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION		
	Department: Tr	ansportatio	on and	l Highways			
	Other Part(ies)	: Preform ]	Fraffic	Control Systems	, Ltd., Elk Grove Village, Illinois		
	Action: Approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution						
	Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services - Pavement Marking						
	Location of Pro	ject: Pave	ment	Marking Services	at Various Locations		
	Section: 12-8PVNK-35-GM, 14-8PVMK-36-GM, 15-8PVMK-37-GM and 16-8PVMK-01-GM						
	County Board District: Countywide						
	Contract Number: 12-90-094						
	Federal Project Number: N/A						
	Federal Job Number: N/A						
	Final Cost: \$4,778,971.24						
	Percent Above Construction C				id Amount: (\$1,060,278.76) or 18.16% below the		
		pletion of C			d Highways respectfully requests approval of the Resolution for Pavement Marking Services at various		
	The improvements consisted of furnishing and installing various types of paint pavement marking line, preformed pavement marking line, eradication of the existing pavement marking line, traffic control and protection and other related work to complete the project.						
		ntities and a	octual		rease is attributed to the difference between the work performed with decrease in quantities required		
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	(Inactive) JOHI	N YONAN,	P.E.,	Superintendent, [	Department of Transportation and Highways		
Code sections:							
Attachments:							

	File	#:	18-5423,	Version:	1
--	------	----	----------	----------	---

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/26/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
PROPOSED HIGHWAYS		LETION OF CONSTRUCTION	APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSP	ORTATION AND
Department:	Transpo	rtation and Highways		
Other Part(ie	s): Prefe	orm Traffic Control Systems, Ltd.	, Elk Grove Village, Illinois	
Action: Appr	oval of t	he Proposed Completion of Const	ruction Approval Resolution	
Good(s) or Se	rvice(s)	Construction Services - Paveme	nt Marking	
Location of P	roject:	Pavement Marking Services at Va	urious Locations	
Section: 12-8	PVNK-3	35-GM, 14-8PVMK-36-GM, 15-8	PVMK-37-GM and 16-8PVMK-01-GM	
County Board	l Distric	t: Countywide		
Contract Nun	nber: 1	2-90-094		
Federal Proje	ct Num	ber: N/A		
Federal Job N	umber:	N/A		
Final Cost: \$	4,778,97	1.24		
<b>Percent Abov</b> Contract Bid A		elow Construction Contract Bio	d Amount: (\$1,060,278.76) or 18.16% be	elow the Construct

**Summary:** The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution for Pavement Marking Services at various Countywide locations.

The improvements consisted of furnishing and installing various types of paint pavement marking line, preformed pavement marking line, eradication of the existing pavement marking line, traffic control and protection and other related work to complete the project.

The final project cost is \$4,778,971.24. The decrease is attributed to the difference between the estimated quantities and actual field quantities of work performed with decrease in quantities required to maintain pavement marking.